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NDUS Spring 2023 Census Report

Table 1: Headcount (HC) Enrollment
Institution Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate Professional Total
BSC 2,222 1,503 56 160 3,941
DCB 684 323 1,007
LRSC 1,225 408 1,633
NDSCS 2,081 906 2,987
WSC 665 342 1,007
Community College Total 6,877 3,482 56 160 10,575
DSU 460 240 247 378 66 1,391
MaSU 378 164 157 305 49 1,053
MiSU 609 450 454 789 249 2,551
VCSU 628 273 244 377 135 1,657
Regional University Total 2,075 1,127 1,102 1,849 499 6,652
NDSU 1,617 2,246 2,141 3,144 1,907 243 11,298
UND 1,771 2,041 1,808 3,815 3,383 489 13,307
Research University Total 3,388 4,287 3,949 6,959 5,290 732 24,605
NDUS Total 12,340 8,896 5,107 8,968 5,789 732 41,832

Source:  Campus Solutions/Student Records >Enrollment Rpts>NDUH2SRA

Definitions:
Headcount (HC) - The number of individual students enrolled in credit courses, regardless of credit load.
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NDUS Spring 2023 Census Report

Table 2: Full Time Equivalencies (FTE)
Institution Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate Professional Total
BSC 1,114 1,161 33 88 2,397
DCB 277 228 505
LRSC 473 281 754
NDSCS 1,100 799 1,899
WSC 338 292 630
Community College Total 3,303 2,761 33 88 6,185
DSU 238 222 227 319 36 1,043
MaSU 154 152 139 238 31 713
MiSU 351 416 411 656 166 2,000
VCSU 292 230 217 297 47 1,082
Regional University Total 1,035 1,020 994 1,510 280 4,839
NDSU 1,432 2,187 2,033 2,737 1,122 243 9,754
UND 1,109 1,897 1,617 2,788 2,273 489 10,173
Research University Total 2,541 4,085 3,650 5,525 3,394 732 19,926
NDUS Total 6,879 7,865 4,677 7,123 3,674 732 30,950

Source:  Campus Solutions/Student Records >Enrollment Rpts>NDUH2SRA

Definitions:

Note: FTE numbers have been rounded to the nearest whole number.

Full Time Equivalent (FTE) - On a semester basis, means undergraduate total credit hours divided by 15; graduate total credit hours divided by 12.  Every 
professional student is counted as one FTE.
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NDUS Spring 2023 Census Report

Table 3: Full Time and Part Time Headcount Enrollment
Institution

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

Full 
Time

Part 
Time

BSC 589 1,633 969 534 25 31 48 112 1,631 2,310
DCB 112 572 180 143 292 715
LRSC 153 1,072 199 209 352 1,281
NDSCS 613 1,468 682 224 1,295 1,692
WSC 191 474 256 86 447 560

Subtotal 1,658 5,219 2,286 1,196 25 31 48 112 4,017 6,558
DSU 156 304 206 34 205 42 275 103 17 49 859 532
MaSU 60 318 139 25 124 33 190 115 18 31 531 522
MiSU 242 367 392 58 384 70 580 209 118 131 1,716 835
VCSU 122 506 188 85 191 53 244 133 7 128 752 905

Subtotal 580 1,495 925 202 904 198 1,289 560 160 339 3,858 2,794
NDSU 1,330 287 2,084 162 1,942 199 2,599 545 759 1,148 240 3 8,954 2,344
UND 893 878 1,804 237 1,472 336 2,144 1,671 1,239 2,144 486 3 8,038 5,269

Subtotal 2,223 1,165 3,888 399 3,414 535 4,743 2,216 1,998 3,292 726 6 16,992 7,613
NDUS Total 4,461 7,879 7,099 1,797 4,343 764 6,080 2,888 2,158 3,631 726 6 24,867 16,965

Source:  Campus Solutions/Student Records >Enrollment Rpts>NDUH2SRA

Definitions:
Full Time (FT) - Undergraduate students enrolled in 12 or more credit hours or graduate and professional students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours.
Part Time (PT) - All students enrolled in courses for credit hours but less than full time.

Institution TotalFreshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate Professional
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Table 4: Full Time Equivalent (FTE) of Part Time, FTE, and Scheduled Credit Hours (SCH)
Institution

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

FTE of 
Part 
Time FTE SCH

BSC 532 1,114 16,717 220 1,161 17,421 11 33 496 47 88 1,326 809 2,397 35,960
DCB 163 277 4,154 51 228 3,420 214 505 7,574
LRSC 317 473 7,092 83 281 4,216 400 754 11,308
NDSCS 449 1,100 16,506 93 799 11,984 542 1,899 28,490
WSC 148 338 5,069 39 292 4,376 187 630 9,445

Subtotal 1,608 3,303 49,538 486 2,761 41,417 11 33 496 47 88 1,326 2,151 6,185 92,777
DSU 84 238 3,576 17 222 3,332 20 227 3,410 47 319 4,788 22 36 436 191 1,043 15,541
MaSU 96 154 2,303 12 152 2,275 17 139 2,091 53 238 3,571 15 31 366 192 713 10,606
MiSU 120 351 5,271 27 416 6,243 33 411 6,159 98 656 9,841 53 166 1,992 331 2,000 29,505
VCSU 175 292 4,376 43 230 3,447 27 217 3,257 60 297 4,451 42 47 562 347 1,082 16,093

Subtotal 476 1,035 15,526 99 1,020 15,296 97 994 14,917 258 1,510 22,651 131 280 3,356 1,061 4,839 71,745
NDSU 98 1,432 21,474 78 2,187 32,811 86 2,033 30,500 214 2,737 41,049 431 1,122 13,459 3 243 3,959 910 9,754 143,252
UND 236 1,109 16,642 114 1,897 28,457 166 1,617 24,249 717 2,788 41,819 912 2,273 27,274 3 489 7,965 2,148 10,173 146,406

Subtotal 334 2,541 38,116 193 4,085 61,268 252 3,650 54,749 932 5,525 82,868 1,343 3,394 40,733 6 732 11,924 3,058 19,926 289,658
NDUS Total 2,417 6,879 103,180 777 7,865 117,981 359 4,677 70,162 1,236 7,123 106,845 1,474 3,674 44,089 6 732 11,924 6,270 30,950 454,180

Source:  Campus Solutions/Student Records >Enrollment Rpts>NDUH2SRA

Definitions:

Scheduled Credit Hours (SCH) - The sum of all course credit hours in which students are enrolled.

Full Time Equivalent (FTE) - On a semester basis, means undergraduate total credit hours divided by 15; graduate total credit hours divided by 12.  Every professional 
student is counted as one FTE.

Institution Total

Note: FTE numbers have been rounded to the nearest whole number.

Freshmen Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate Professional
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